CH \$390.00 16034(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM428203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PCB Group, Inc.		05/10/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PCB Piezotronics, Inc.	
Street Address:	3425 Walden Avenue	
City:	Depew	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14043	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1603466	ICP
Registration Number:	3235800	ICP
Registration Number:	4758778	ICPR
Registration Number:	2658382	IMI
Registration Number:	1605338	MODALLY TUNED
Registration Number:	1330710	РСВ
Registration Number:	2492393	SPINDLER
Registration Number:	2452980	SWIVELER
Registration Number:	2511794	TORKDISC
Registration Number:	3859295	ЕСНО
Registration Number:	3959877	ECHOPLUS
Registration Number:	4321560	SURE WE DO!
Registration Number:	4085467	TORKFLANGE
Registration Number:	4294743	IMI
Registration Number:	4450889	SOUNDEXPERT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 006063 FRAME: 0583

TRADEMARK

Phone: 7168583865

Email: cvonsimson@barclaydamon.com

Correspondent Name: Barclay Damon LLP, c/o C. von Simson

Address Line 1: 200 Delaware Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4170-4000342

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles von Simson

SIGNATURE: /cvs/

05/19/2017

Total Attachments: 3

DATE SIGNED:

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006063 FRAME: 0584

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS PCB Group, Inc. ("Assignor") has adopted, is using and is the owner of, the entire right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the trademarks (the "Marks") and United States Trademark Registrations associated with the Marks (the "Registrations") identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby transfer, assign and set over unto PCB Piezotronics, Inc. ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the Registrations and all goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to:

- (1) the Marks;
- (2) the Registrations;
- (3) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the Registrations; and
- (4) the right to sue, recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringement or dilution of, or damage or injury to, the Marks, the Registrations thereof or goodwill associated therewith. Assignor further agrees to execute all documents, instruments and papers and to perform all acts, without any further consideration but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, as reasonably deemed necessary by Assignee to perfect in Assignee the foregoing right, title and interest, including the execution of any related domestic or foreign application documents that accurately set forth the related facts.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office, or the appropriate registration authority, to transfer the Marks and the Registrations thereof from Assignor to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

[Signature Page Follows]

13200064.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006063 FRAME: 0585

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 10^{th} day of May, 2017.

PCB GROUP, INC.

By: Prof.

Title: \$\int 8/2017

Date:

PCB PIEZOTRONICS, INC.

By: 70000

Title: 5/8/2017

Date:

EXHIBIT A

MARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
ICP	1,603,466	February 21, 1989
ICP	3,235,800	May 11, 2004
ICPR	4,758,778	June 24, 2014
IMI and Design	2,658,382	March 17, 2001
MODALLY TUNED	1,605,338	April 10, 1989
PCB	1,330,710	June 18, 1984
SPINDLER	2,492,393	July 26, 2000
SWIVELER	2,452,980	March 10, 2000
TORKDISC	2,511,794	February 11, 2000
ECHO	3,859,295	October 5, 2009
ECHOPLUS	3,959,877	July 19, 2010
SURE WE DO!	4,321,560	June 21, 2011
TORKFLANGE	4,085,467	August 10, 2011
IMI and Design	4,294,743	March 9, 2012
SOUNDEXPERT	4,450,889	April 25, 2013

13200064.3

RECORDED: 05/19/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006063 FRAME: 0587